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Falkirk Horticultural Society finding aid

Falkirk Horticultural Society was established during the 19" century and closed in 1997.

For related records see George Lightbody Personal Papers

Reference
No
A1080.001
A1080.002
A1080.003
A1081.001
A1081.004
A1081.002
A1081.003
A1080.004

A1080.005

A1080.006

A1080.007

A1080.008

A1080.009

A1080.010

A1080.011

A1080.012

Date

27 Oct 1938-14 Nov 1958
12 Dec 1958-12 Oct 1967
27 Oct 1967-11 Nov 1981
24 Feb 1982-05 Sep 1989
26 Sep 1989-13 Oct 1997
1964-1996

1964-1997
25 Aug 1877

31 Aug 1878

30 Aug 1879

29 Aug 1884-30 Aug 1884

25 Mar 1885

26 Aug 1932-27 Aug 1932

07 Oct 1932

29 Aug 1953

28 Aug 1982-29 Aug 1982

Description

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Minutes

Membership roll

Register of fees paid by non-members
Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition. Includes list of patrons,
officebearers and committee

Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition. Includes list of patrons,
officebearers and committee

Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition. Includes list of patrons,
officebearers and committee

Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition. Includes list of patrons,
officebearers and committee

Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition.

Souvenir programme for Centenary Show,
Drill Hall, Falkirk. Contains List of
officebearers, and committee members,
short historical sketch of society,
photographs of various officebearers,
constitution, rules, schedule of prizes ,annual
report and accounts, list of patrons and
patronesses, and advertisements for local
businesses.

Souvenir programme and menu for
centenary dinner in Falkirk Temperance Cafe
Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition
and competition. Includes list of officebearers
and committee, rules and advertisements for
local businesses

Schedule of prizes for Central Scotland
Flower Show Includes historical sketch
(150th anniversary),list of officebearers and
committee, rules and advertisements for
local businesses



