## FALKIRK ARCHIVES

## **Records of Organisations**

## Falkirk Horticultural Society finding aid

Falkirk Horticultural Society was established during the 19<sup>th</sup> century and closed in 1997.

For related records see George Lightbody Personal Papers

Reference No	Date	Description
A1080.001 A1080.002 A1080.003 A1081.001 A1081.004 A1081.002 A1081.003 A1080.004	27 Oct 1938-14 Nov 1958 12 Dec 1958-12 Oct 1967 27 Oct 1967-11 Nov 1981 24 Feb 1982-05 Sep 1989 26 Sep 1989-13 Oct 1997 1964-1996 1964-1997 25 Aug 1877	Minutes Minutes Minutes Minutes Minutes Membership roll Register of fees paid by non-members Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition. Includes list of patrons, officebearers and committee
A1080.005	31 Aug 1878	Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition. Includes list of patrons, officebearers and committee
A1080.006	30 Aug 1879	Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition. Includes list of patrons, officebearers and committee
A1080.007	29 Aug 1884-30 Aug 1884	Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition. Includes list of patrons, officebearers and committee
A1080.008	25 Mar 1885	Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition.
A1080.009	26 Aug 1932-27 Aug 1932	Souvenir programme for Centenary Show, Drill Hall, Falkirk. Contains List of officebearers, and committee members, short historical sketch of society, photographs of various officebearers, constitution, rules, schedule of prizes ,annual report and accounts, list of patrons and patronesses, and advertisements for local businesses.
A1080.010	07 Oct 1932	Souvenir programme and menu for centenary dinner in Falkirk Temperance Cafe
A1080.011	29 Aug 1953	Schedule of prizes for horticultural exhibition and competition. Includes list of officebearers and committee, rules and advertisements for local businesses
A1080.012	28 Aug 1982-29 Aug 1982	Schedule of prizes for Central Scotland Flower Show Includes historical sketch (150th anniversary),list of officebearers and committee, rules and advertisements for local businesses